

Approved by AICTE & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Savitribai Phule Pune University Identification No. PU/PN/Engg. /441/2012, DTE CODE:- EN 6794

Date - 13/9/2017

## Notice

All the Women's grievance Committee members are requested to attend the meeting as per mention date and time.

Agenda of meeting-

- 1) Discussion regard girls issues
- 2) Women's/ Girls health issues
- 3) Discussion regard sexual harassments awareness

Date -16/9/2017, Time -11am

Venue- Board Room

Committee Members-

Sr.No	Name Of Member	Position	Signature
1	Prof. Snehal Veer	Coordinator	Sveer
2	Prof. Supriya Shinde	Member	aprila
3	Dr. Rashmi Kenvat	Member	est
4	Prof. Sayali Kokane	Member	Apertone



Head

eer

Women's grievance Committee



Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research, Parvati, Pune Sr. No. 103, Parvati, Pune - 411 009. Tel.: 020-24218901/8959 Tele Fax: 020-24213929 Web.: http://www.abmspcoerpune.org Email: abmspcoe@yahoo.com

Approved by AICTE & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Savitribai Phule Pune University Identification No. PU/PN/Engg. /441/2012, DTE CODE:- EN 6794

Date - 18/9/2017

## Women's grievance Committee

## **Report of Meeting Conduction**

Academic Year - 2017-18,

Date of the meeting -16/9/2017

Venue – Board Room

Minutes of the meeting-

1. Women's grievance Committee Coordinator welcomed and briefed the committee members about the agenda.

2. It is decided to purchase and install sanitary vending machine

3. Discussion regarding girls issues

4. Discussion about women's/ Girls health issues

5. Discussion regarding sexual harassment awareness among girl student

Sr. No	Name Of Member	Position	Signature
1	Prof. Snehal Veer	Coordinator	Ger
2	Prof. Supriya Shinde	Member	Brig
3	Dr. Rashmi Kenvat	Member	P&L
4	Prof. Sayali Kokane	Member	St



Guer

Women's grievance Committee